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Re: FW: 953850 Mr. Brian D. Hill VS The Chimney Sweep, PHOTOCOPY OF SIGNED CHECK, CASSELL
SIGNED CHECK

From Stanley Bolten <stanleybolten@justiceforuswgo.nl>

To Davis, Demetrice A. <DADavis@oag.state.va.us>

Cc ROBERTA HILL <rbhill67@comcast.net>, <eferguson@fergusonlaw.net>, Kenstella <kenstella@comcast.net>,
<kenstella2005@comcast.net>, Lin Wood <lwood@linwoodlaw.com>, Lin Wood <lwood@fightback.law>

Date 2022-09-07 01:05

Priority Highest

Do you understand how corrupt Virginia is sounding right now. You guys convicted an innocent man who was under carbon monoxide poisoning
caused by The Chimney Sweep. You guys are guilty of convicting an innocent man. Virginia is convicted of convicting an innocent man. The
Attorney General's Office should be stopping all of this fraud, lies in police reports, and abuse. Instead you contribute to the lies and false
information against this innocent man. WHY???

Your contributing to the criminals in what they did to Brian Hill? Your contributing to the crimes caused by Martinsville Police, The Chimney
Sweep, and drug dealer protecting police chief. Your protecting drug dealers in our police departments, your protecting The Chimney Sweep
who lied to Brian and his family.

1 saw Attorney Eric Ferguson's last response. He said if you have the check proving The Chimney Sweep and JaCody Cassell was paid $300
produce the check or drop the matter.

Instead they dropped the matter, they lied and deceived. Your Attorney General is part of this criminal behavior now, your now a bunch of
criminals. I am forwarding what you said to Attorney Lin Wood. Your office is now aiding and abetting drug dealer protecting police chief and
protecting a corrupt chimney business. Your aiding and protecting criminals now.

If you attack Brian in his appeals, then your protecting real criminals, aiding and abetting criminals. You don't want Brian to be acquitted. Just
admit that your fine with destroying evidence, your fine with police chief of Martinsville protecting drug dealers and police openly working with

On 2022-09-06 09:07, Davis, Demetrice A. wrote:

Hello again Mrs. Hill,

| will include this correspondence in your son's file, but as | explained in my previous email, this is a legal matter that you will need to consult a private attorney
about. The dispute resolution process is an informal mediation process where the role of the office is to act as a neutral third party helping facilitate the
discussion between the disputants. Our office will not make a determination of fault or liability while the dispute is on-going. If a mutually agreeable resolution
cannot be obtained, the complaint file will be closed. If it is your son's intention to appeal his criminal case he must go through the proper channels and legal

process — the dispute resolution process is not the appropriate method.

Based on your email and your son's correspondence | will proceed with closing the file. If, however, Chimney Sweep chooses to respond to the information that

was presented to show that an actual transaction did occur, | will follow-up with you both.
Please let me know if you still have questions or concerns about the dispute resolution process.
Respectfully,

Demetrice A. Davis | Unit Manager, CIRU and DRU
Office of the Attorney General

202 North 9th Street

Richmond, Virginia 23219

0: (804) 786-1304 | M: | F:

DADavis@oag.state.va.us

From: ROBERTA HILL <rbhill67@comcast.net>

Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2022 7:13 AM

To: Davis, Demetrice A. <DADavis@oag.state.va.us>; eferguson@fergusonlaw.net

Cc: Kenstella <kenstella@comcast.net>; kenstella2005@comcast.net; stanleybolten@justiceforuswgo.nl

Subject: Re: FW: 953850 Mr. Brian D. Hill VS The Chimney Sweep, PHOTOCOPY OF SIGNED CHECK, CASSELL SIGNED CHECK
Importance: High

Demetrice A. Davis,
Here is a letter from my son. Typed up today to be emailed to you.
filename: Letter-Demetrice-Davis-EricFergusonAugust30-2022.pdf

This will be the last written letter from him as there is nothing else coming to further prove anything further. At this point this is going
nowhere. So this is the last letter from my son over this matter. He will be asking the courts at this point to subpoena or have him asked
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questions about the carbon monoxide poisoning long term of my son caused by the metal tin. Brian David Hill = Innocence. He doesn't want
to waste any more time on this if it continues going nowhere. He still has the evidence he was not medically cleared and officers were misled
as lab tests were ordered then deleted from the chart without explanation why before he was arrested. My son was neglected by the
hospital. If they had done their job, the carbon monoxide levels would have been documented, Mr. Cassell would have been questioned by
the police in 2018 had the tests not been deleted, and my son never would have been charged with indecent exposure in the first place.

case no. 953850, Mr. Brian D. Hill VS The Chimney Sweep, for Office of Dispute Resolution

Thanks,
Roberta Hill
310 Forest Street, Apt. 1, Martinsville, VA 24112.

on behalf of Brian David Hill
310 Forest Street, Apt. 2, Martinsville, VA 24112.

On 08/24/2022 9:44 AM Davis, Demetrice A. <dadavis@oag.state.va.us> wrote:

Dear Mrs. Hill,

This email is to advise you that your complaint has been re-assigned to my attention. Aaron Ziglar will be out of the office on extended leave; however, he did

forward the new information that you provided to Mr. Ferguson (see the below email). Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

| see that you have copied others here at the Attorney General's Office regarding your son's complaint. Do you currently have a criminal case that our office is
involved in? | do not work in that section so | do not have access to that information.

Thank you,

Demetrice A. Davis | Unit Manager, CIRU and DRU
Office of the Attorney General

202 North 9th Street

Richmond, Virginia 23219

0: (804) 786-1304 | M: | F:

DADavis@oag.state.va.us

From: Ziglar, Aaron M. <AZiglar@oag.state.va.us>

Sent: Friday, August 19, 2022 10:48 AM

To: eferguson@fergusonlaw.net

Cc: Davis, Demetrice A. <DADavis@oag.state.va.us>

Subject: RE: 953850 Mr. Brian D. Hill VS The Chimney Sweep, PHOTOCOPY OF SIGNED CHECK, CASSELL SIGNED CHECK
Importance: High

Dear Mr. Hill/Mr. Ferguson,

Thank you for authorizing the Virginia Attorney General's Office to assist in the resolution of your dispute. Our Office has received the below written response
from the business to your complaint. Please review it carefully and, if you would like to provide a response, please do so in writing within ten (10) business
days from the date of this email.

In the event | fail to hear from you in writing within ten business days, the complaint will be closed and no further action will be taken. Please note that I will
be on an extended leave of absence from the office after today. Please direct any questions or written correspondence to Demetrice Davis. Her email
address is DADavis@oag.state.va.us and her telephone number is (804) 786-1304.

This Office will retain the complaint form and copies of all official correspondence regarding the complaint in accordance with the applicable state retention

schedule. Under the Virginia Freedom of Information Act, please be advised that these materials will be available to the public for review, upon request.

If you have any additional information or need further assistance, please feel free to contact me or respond to this message.

Sincerely,
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Aaron M. Ziglar | Dispute Resolution Specialist
Office of the Attorney General

202 North 9th Street

| | Richmond, Virginia 23219

0: (804) 786-1244 | M: | F:

AZiglar@oag.state.va.us

From: ROBERTA HILL <rbhill67 @comcast.net>

Sent: Monday, August 15, 2022 10:28 PM

To: Ziglar, Aaron M. <AZiglar@oag.state.va.us>; eferguson@fergusonlaw.net; Coen, Chris <ccoen@oag.state.va.us>; OAGCriminalLitigation
<OAGCriminalLitigation@oag.state.va.us>

Cc: Ken & Stella Forinash <kenstella@comcast.net>; kenstella2005@comcast.net; stanleybolten @justiceforuswgo.nl

Subject: Re: 953850 Mr. Brian D. Hill VS The Chimney Sweep, PHOTOCOPY OF SIGNED CHECK, CASSELL SIGNED CHECK

Importance: High

Photocopy of check signed by Mr. Cassell, photocopy from TRUIST Bank after
weeks of research the bank needed as per my request. Brian will be filing a
new complaint against Mr. Cassell for lying to the Attorney General to
dismiss a complaint with factual issues of carbon monoxide gas caused by
metal tin being placed on chimney flues by denying everything to the extent
where there is lying, with proof that Eric Ferguson and JaCody Cassell lied to
the Office of the Attorney General. Lied by claiming never did any
work/service or estimate for the Hills. $300 check was signed for by Cassell.
His signature in cursive writing does show his signature.

By denying ever conducting any service or estimate, $300 was assumed to
have been paid for absolutely nothing. That is business fraud, $300 paid for
nothing. TRUIST has the records.

A new complaint will be filed by Brian Hill with the evidence proving that
JaCody Cassell lied through his attorney, that may be fraud.

See Virginia Code, Chapter 6. Crimes Involving Fraud, § 18.2-178. Obtaining money or signature, etc., by false pretense.

Since $300 was paid for no service since JaCody Cassell denied everything, then $300 was paid
for no service, therefore if Cassell wishes to continue denying, then $300 was paid for no
service which may be a false pretense. It is your choice Eric Ferguson and JaCody Cassell,
if you wish to continue denying that any service was ever done, continue denying any
estimate, well then I paid $300 for nothing to you and that isn't true. That may be
considered business fraud depending on how the laws are interpreted.

The U.S. Probation Office may also receive this evidence to conduct their own investigation,
the State Police may receive a copy. It is time for Brian David Hill to be acquitted of his

state charge of indecent exposure, Brian David Hill = Innocence.

Subject:Re: 953850 Mr. Brian D. Hill VS The Chimney Sweep
Date:Tue, 12 Jul 2022 14:24:35 +0000
From:Ziglar, Aaron M. <AZiglar@oag.state.va.us>
To:ROBERTA HILL <rbhill67 @comcast.net>

https://webmail justiceforuswgo.nl/cpsess3127217574/3rdparty/roundcube/?_task=mail&_safe=0&...
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CITATION:

The only thing | am interested in is if The

Chimney Sweep did any work for them in

2017. If they have a check, then produce it. If
not, then drop this matter.
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